

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24829/2008

MIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Unserved respondents are related to served respondent No.1 who has appeared through Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate-on-Record. Mr. Ashok Mathur failed to confirm their stand regarding appearance of unserved respondents.

Petitioner is permitted to serve the notice through such Advocate. If they refused to accept the notice, then petitioner may serve it upon the concerned litigant.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 5-5-2009.

List the matter on 5-5-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar