

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5857 OF 2009

MIR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the office report dated 3.7.2013 it appears that no statement of case has been filed on behalf of respondent nos.1-3. When the matter is called today, there is no representation on behalf of the said respondents.

In the circumstances the right of the respondents to file the statement of case is forfeited.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER