

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8083 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

RAM SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTH. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for FURTHER DIRECTION and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv

Mrs Lalita Kaushik ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Original record has been received.

Appellant and respondent Nos.4 and 5 have already filed statement of case.

The right of respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 7 to file statement of case has already been forfeited vide order dated 12.9.2013 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Respondent Nos.6 and 8 to 10 despite service with notice at SLP stage did not appear nor any steps were taken on their behalf.

Item No.72

-2-

No further steps are to be taken.

The matter falls under the complete category.

It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(SANJIV JAIN)

REGISTRAR

rd