

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5857 OF 2009
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

MIR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS, FURTHER DIRECTION and prayer for interim relief and office report)

With C.A. No. 8083/2009

(With appln. For further direction and with office report)

Date: 13/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant is present. None for the respondents.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that by order dated 11.9.2013 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers the right of the respondents to file the Statement of Case has been forfeited. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn under the rules.

|
am

|

| (M.K. HANJURA)
|Registrar

|