

¶

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5857/2009

MIR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH C.A. No. 8083/2009

(With application for further direction and Office Report)

Date : 04/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, A.O.R.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, A.O.R.

Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that learned counsel for the appellants is unwell.

List the matters after a week.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER [SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER